(Losses) on Defined Benefit Plan are recognised in Other Comprehensive Income for the year.

The presentation and classification of previous year have been amended for better presentation and to be comparable of those
with current year (Note 47).

Notes to the Financial Statements
FINANCIAL AND INVESTOR INFORMATION

 Annual Report 2021 185

30.4 Sensitivity of Assumptions in Actuarial Valuation of Retiring Gratuity Obligation
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a possible change in key assumptions employed with all other variables held
constant in the Retiring Gratuity Obligation measurement as at the reporting date. The sensitivity of the Statement of Financial
Position and Statement of Comprehensive Income is the effect of the assumed changes in the discount rate and salary increment
rate on the Profit or Loss and Retiring Gratuity obligation for the year.

2021 2020

Increase/(Decrease)
 in Discount

Rate

Increase/ (Decrease)
in Salary Increment

Rate

Sensitivity Effect on
Statement of Other

Comprehensive
Income (OCI)

Sensitivity Effect
on Defined Benefit

Obligation

Sensitivity Effect on
Statement of Other

Comprehensive
Income (OCI)

Sensitivity Effect
on Defined Benefit

Obligation

Rs 000 Rs 000 Rs 000 Rs 000

1%  -  24,479  (24,479)  17,111  (17,111)

(1%)  -  (27,821)  27,821  (18,824)  18,824

 - 1%  (29,989)  29,989  (20,640)  20,640

 - (1%)  26,759  (26,759)  19,083  (19,083)

30.5 Maturity Profile of Defined Benefit Obligation Plan
Maturity Profile of the Defined Benefit Obligation Plan as at the date of the Statement of the Financial Position is given below;

2021 2020
Weighted Average Duration of Defined Benefit Obligation (Years) 6.44 5.73

Average Time to Benefit Payout (Years) 10.52 6.10

30.6 Distribution of Defined Benefit Obligation Over Future Lifetime
The following table demonstrates distribution of the future working lifetime of the Defined Benefit Obligation as at the date of the
Statement of Financial Position.

2021 2020
Rs 000  Rs 000

Less than 1 year  13,353  24,888

Between 1 - 2 years  6,553  8,267

Between 2 - 5 years   27,557  96,391

Over 5 years  329,388  256,128

 376,851  385,674

PAN ASIA BANKING CORPORATION PLC

A Story of Progress

186

31 SUBORDINATED DEBENTURES
Accounting Policy
Subordinated debentures represent funds borrowed for long term funding purposes which are subordinated to the other claims.
Subsequent to initial recognition, subordinated debentures are measured at their amortised cost using the Effective Interest Rate
(EIR) method. Amortised cost is calculated by taking into account any discount or premium on the issue and costs that are an
integral part of the EIR. The EIR amortisation is included in ‘interest expenses’ in the profit or loss. Gains and losses are recognised